
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R1 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | FONT MERLET CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
4:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 431414
	 2	 63
	 3	 434
	 4	
	 5	 65
	 6	 66
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

NOCTURNE BLOU (FR)
TINMANDER (FR)
VIDEO GAMES (FR)
DANCING RIVER (FR)
PLAY THE GAME (FR)
SARI MAN (FR)
ANOLANTE (FR)
NOSTRA TERRA CHOPE (FR)
MISS AXELLE (FR)

58.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56
54.5
53.5
52
52

3
1
5
4
9
7
6
8
2

F LEFEBVRE
A GAVILAN
M GRANDIN
C MERILLE
G GUEDJ-GAY
A WERLE
S LE QUILLEUC
A MEKOUCHE  2.5 
S TOPIN  2.5 

S GOUVAZE
D GUILLEMIN
E MIKHALIDES
D GUILLEMIN
E MIKHALIDES
G LEMER
M PELLETAN
W WALTON
MME C BEAUVOIR

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
C
C
C
F
C
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�2�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$18,967
$1,240
$3,959
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 NOCTURNE BLOU (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $18,967
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Jimaliyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 53	 $--	 Charming Cat	 -- --- --		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,450
1 of 7	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 54	 $6	 Iria Chope	 1:04.27		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 7	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Noble D’argent	 1:06.60		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,500
1 of 8	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $5.5	 Rango	 1:19.60		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 7	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 57.5	 $4.5	 The Black Stone	 1:16.29		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,450

2 TINMANDER (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,240
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Magic mist (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $11	 Pas Dansant	 1:14.62		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 7	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $9	 The Black Stone	 1:16.29		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,450

3 VIDEO GAMES (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,959
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Slap shade (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 900	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $11	 Minotor	 -- --- --		  ........... 7........................ EUR 14,490
3 of 7	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $4	 Nocturne Blou	 1:04.27		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56	 $4.5	 Noara For Fun	 1:31.17		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 15,120

4 DANCING RIVER (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Danse du soir (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Matran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

5 PLAY THE GAME (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Wilside (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $7	 Cath Hoche	 1:19.05		  ........... 7........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $5	 Noara For Fun	 1:31.17		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 15,120

6 SARI MAN (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Sary arqa (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Devillairs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 56	 $5.5	 Nocturne Blou	 1:19.60		  ......... 10..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 7	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $26	 The Black Stone	 1:16.29		  ........... 8..........................EUR 9,450

7 ANOLANTE (FR) Trainer: M Pelletan Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Speculante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Beaucourt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 NOSTRA TERRA CHOPE (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Gaia security (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MISS AXELLE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Topin (a2.5) WT: 52 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: A’ali (IRE) Dam: Quelle charm (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Normandie Breeding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R2 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | CRITERIUM D’ ETE STAKES
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR32,900
4:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 78
	 2	
	 3	 12
	 4	 11
	 5	 45
	 6	

TRIUMPHANT’JAC (FR)
MORFALOU (FR)
CHARLIE DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
HAPPY BIRTHDAY (FR)
MAJESTE DES CLAS (FR)
FANTASTIQUE (FR)

59
59
58.5
56.5
55
53.5

3
1
4
2
6
5

A WERLE
C MERILLE
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GAVILAN
M FOREST
V SEGUY

MME C COURTADE
D GUILLEMIN
B GOURDON
D GUILLEMIN
MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE

3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$16,339
$20,661
$2,496
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 TRIUMPHANT’JAC (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Triumphante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Courtade/j Guinaudeau/g Leca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Emborio Aa	 2:16.70		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 --- ---	 2:18.40		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500

2 MORFALOU (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Merille WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shrek Dam: Gallione de guerre aa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Patrick Klein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 CHARLIE DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: B Gourdon Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,339
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Clovis Du Berlais Dam: Ciaobela de la brunie (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (61 Days)
Owner: G Bothier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Emborio Aa	 2:18.40		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 6	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $--	 Happy Birthday Aa	 2:15.90		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 16,500

4 HAPPY BIRTHDAY (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $20,661
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Frip’ouille aa (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hugo Et Pierre Pil

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Hindabad Aa	 2:26.30		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 6	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 --- ---	 2:15.90		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 16,500

MONT DE MARSAN | PAGE 3



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

5 MAJESTE DES CLAS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,496
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Sibellia aa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Laconi/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Happy Birthday Aa	 2:26.30		  ........... 7..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 6	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $--	 Happy Birthday Aa	 2:15.90		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 16,500

6 FANTASTIQUE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elliptique (IRE) Dam: Fendue aa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R3 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | CRITERIUM D’ETE DES 37.5 STAKES
Distance: 2150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR32,900
5:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	 9
	 3	 1
	 4	 11
	 5	 56
	 6	 6
	 7	

DIVIN PALOIS (FR)
MADMAX DE LASSALES (FR)
MARISKA (FR)
FRODON DU PECOS (FR)
FREE VOLE (FR)
L’ESCORIALE (FR)
MARILOU DE TANUES (FR)

58
58
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
53.5

4
1
2
6
5
3
7

M FOULON
M FOREST
A GAVILAN
A WERLE
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A MEKOUCHE

C GOURDAIN
MME C COURTADE
T FOURCY
K TAVARES
B MONTZEY
P SOGORB
MME T PUITG

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$8,678
$24,793
$893
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 DIVIN PALOIS (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Entree De Jeu Aa Dam: Divine abbaye aa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Biraben

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MADMAX DE LASSALES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Afa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Abadie/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Frodon Du Pecos Aa	 2:17.00		  ...... 31½........................ EUR 13,500

3 MARISKA (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Entree De Jeu Aa Dam: Vareska (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: J Denion/c Denion

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 56.5	 $--	 Mauzac Aa	 2:29.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500

4 FRODON DU PECOS (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 6 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $24,793
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: First lady pecos aa (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/25 (26 Days)
Owner: Jm Lapoujade/b Piovesan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 55	 $--	 Valse Aredienne Aa	 2:17.00		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 6	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Valse Aredienne Aa	 2:17.60		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 16,500

MONT DE MARSAN | PAGE 5



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

5 FREE VOLE (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $893
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Entree De Jeu Aa Dam: Free teuz (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $--	 Frodon Du Pecos Aa	 2:17.00		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 6	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Frodon Du Pecos Aa	 2:17.60		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 16,500

6 L’ESCORIALE (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: L’encaste (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Saint-Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Mariska Aa	 2:29.80		  ...... 10½........................ EUR 10,500

7 MARILOU DE TANUES (FR) Trainer: Mme T Puitg Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mekouche WT: 53.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Carghese Des Landes Dam: Mesange de tanues (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Uccheddu / Jc Maisonneuve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | SOAL RACING MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,600
5:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 666400
	 2	 49008
	 3	 56
	 4	 272505
	 5	 9
	 6	 0
	 7	 60
	 8	
	 9	 55
	10	 62
	11	 00

LACHOP (FR)
TOUT SCHUSS (FR)
OTOMAI (IRE)
VIF DE BOISTRON (FR)
GARE AU GORILLE (FR)
SWEETIE (FR)
VARYCHKINE (IRE)
FASHION WEEK (FR)
AZZURA (FR)
AMPARITO (IRE)
AMITY (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

3
5
6
1
10
9
11
8
4
7
2

G SANCHEZ
A WERLE
J B EYQUEM
R SOUSA FERREIRA
M LE CALLONEC  3.5 
N M L DUARTE  2.5 
A GAVILAN
M FOREST
M GRANDIN
V JANACEK
M FOULON

O DE
MME C BEAUVOIR
J C ROUGET
J A OLIVEIRA
D WATRIGANT
T NOVAIS
P ALVES
B MONTZEY
J REYNIER
G ELOSEGUI
M ROLDAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
G
C
C
C
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$5,999
$2,000
$1,116
$11,636
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,116
$1,653
$0

	4-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LACHOP (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,999
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Laia chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard/o Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 58	 $15	 Westi Chope	 1:24.30		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,230
6 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 M Forest	 58	 $51	 Haricot	 1:39.00		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 58	 $10	 Fleur D’aquitaine	 1:33.51		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,560
11 of 11	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $21	 Kai Lung	 1:30.60		  ...... 25¾........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Barantin	 1:33.20		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 13,230

2 TOUT SCHUSS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Donjuan Triumphant (IRE) Dam: Snow spirit (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Barbottiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56	 $26	 Markus	 1:36.90		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,100
9 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 A Werle	 58	 $34	 Haricot	 1:39.00		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 10,500
14 of 15	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 58	 $101	Charengo	 -- --- --		  ......... 32........................ EUR 10,500
12 of 14	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 D A-gavilan	 56	 $21	 Guiberne	 2:15.50		  ...... 19¼..........................EUR 6,000
8 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 52	 $34	 Biak Lescribaa	 2:10.70		  ...... 21¼..........................EUR 8,500

3 OTOMAI (IRE) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,116
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Addicted love (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Malou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $9.5	 Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 13,500
6 of 10	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $9	 Roman Forum	 1:30.40		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,500

4 VIF DE BOISTRON (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $11,636
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreir WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Venetian view (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $29	 Hello Jeeby	 1:12.22		  ......... 19........................ EUR 17,897
2 of 10	 04Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $19	 Khelonyx	 1:12.50		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,048
5 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $17	 Lawliet	 1:17.54		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $41	 Zalari	 1:17.62		  ......... 18........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 10	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 58	 $21	 Roman Forum	 1:30.40		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,500
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5 GARE AU GORILLE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Zenat (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Cordero/ec Gave/d Naccache

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 M Le Callonec	 56	 $--	 Barantin	 1:33.20		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,230

6 SWEETIE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Sweet travel (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reverdite Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Lauron	 57	 $--	 Laith	 1:28.00		  ...... 32¼........................ EUR 11,000

7 VARYCHKINE (IRE) Trainer: P Alves Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Elhaam (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Ventena Alves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $41	 Alpha Vase	 1:54.04		  ......... 13........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 10	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $34	 Roman Forum	 1:30.40		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 10,500

8 FASHION WEEK (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Model black (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Boultbee Brooks Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 AZZURA (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,116
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Venetias dream (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $9	 Golden Splendour	 2:04.95		  ........... 7........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 9	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $29	 Dancing Flame	 1:42.17		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,500

10 AMPARITO (IRE) Trainer: G Elosegui Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,653
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Short affair (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pata Negra Racing C B

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 16Mar25	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 V Janacek	 56	 $--	 Sila Greca	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,000
2 of 7	 17Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 V Janacek	 56	 $--	 Pinarellu	 1:40.70		  ..........nk..........................EUR 5,000
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11 AMITY (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Briante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F J  Vicente Diaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	 56.5	 $--	 One Island	 2:24.18		  ...... 24¾........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 S Saadi	 54.5	 $41	 Galibier	 2:04.70		  ........... 8..........................EUR 6,000
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R5 01 Jul 2025 | Aix-Les-Bains | JEAN-LOUIS VALERIEN-PERRIN STAKES
Distance: 2500m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,400
5:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 110010
	 2	 102004
	 3	 115442
	 4	 219784
	 5	 102381

IL CAPO (FR)
I’M A BELIEVER (FR)
BOOGIE (FR)
ZILYA (FR)
QUE VENDRA (FR)

59
59
59
57.5
56.5

5
2
1
4
3

A ORANI
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
A CRASTUS
D PROVOST
M VELON  1.5 

R FRADET
F CHAPPET
N PERRET
M CESANDRI
M GEISLER

4
5
7
6
5

G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	16-�3�-4-2
	33-�4�-5-1
	43-�7�-6-2
	40-�7�-3-3
	18-�4�-3-2

$49,089
$104,372
$111,730
$79,112
$47,243

	11-�3�-3-0
	7-�0�-3-0
	6-�1�-1-0
	15-�4�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5

1 IL CAPO (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 5 Total: 16-3-4-2 Prize Money: $49,089
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Ceremony (FR) J+H: 3-3-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-3-1 Last Win: 23/04/25 (69 Days)
Owner: Ec Edgar Messaoud/m Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $8.5	 General Jones	 2:42.73		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,500
15 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $8	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 26,500
11 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Spinello	 3:08.62		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59	 $9	 Pink Perseverance	 2:39.50		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
16 of 16	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 54	 $29	 Cassius	 2:28.69		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 37,500

2 I’M A BELIEVER (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 2 Total: 33-4-5-1 Prize Money: $104,372
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 19-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Winds up (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-3-0 Last Win: 24/01/25 (158 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $7.5	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 55	 $23	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ........... 1........................ EUR 33,390
11 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $17	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 26,500
14 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58	 $13	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 33,390
4 of 7	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 61	 $3.3	 Zoom Chop	 2:55.78		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500

3 BOOGIE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 43-7-6-2 Prize Money: $111,730
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 59 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Generation disco (FR) J+H: 10-4-2-0 Turf: 23-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-5-4-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (93 Days)
Owner: H Guillet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Arturo	 2:31.60		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 59	 $4	 Back To Black	 2:38.34		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 13	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $17	 Back To Black	 2:32.45		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 5	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $19	 Kovrov	 2:07.67		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,860
2 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 63.5	 $--	 Que Vendra	 2:46.30		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,450

4 ZILYA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 4 Total: 40-7-3-3 Prize Money: $79,112
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57.5 Good: 22-3-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 25-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-2-2 Last Win: 07/02/25 (144 Days)
Owner: Ec Bonardel/jc Ravier/t Ravier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $8	 Que Vendra	 2:32.80		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 58	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ......... 14........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $13	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 14	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 D Provost	 59	 $19	 Desna	 2:16.16		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 58	 $6	 Rimbault	 2:34.30		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
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5 QUE VENDRA (FR) Trainer: M Geisler Barrier: 3 Total: 18-4-3-2 Prize Money: $47,243
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Just married (IRE) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/06/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Mme C Albrecht

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 11	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Pont Mirabeau	 2:40.69		  ...... 41¾........................ EUR 12,595
2 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $9.5	 Zilya	 2:32.80		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 9	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 60	 $8	 Willy Winner	 2:30.70		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 13	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Boogie	 2:31.60		  ......... 12........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 7	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Boogie	 2:46.30		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,450
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R6 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | ICI GASCOGNE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
6:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 354219
	 2	 374455
	 3	 353541
	 4	 767804
	 5	 277484
	 6	 596127
	 7	 333855
	 8	 965600
	 9	 89
	10	 50

AIVLIS (FR)
THE BLACK SKY (FR)
DIAMANTINE (IRE)
BOEZA (FR)
CHA’HORE (FR)
SHUTTERWOOD (FR)
KIM WHITE (FR)
PIC PEN (FR)
EARLY LIFE (FR)
HURLEVENT (FR)

63
62
60
60
55.5
54
53.5
52
51.5
51

7
2
10
6
3
8
5
1
9
4

A MEROU  1.5 
M LE CALLONEC  1.5 
A GAVILAN
C LOAIZA  1.5 
M GRANDIN
M LAURON
M FOREST
V SEGUY
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M FOULON

B MONTZEY
MME J SOUBAGNE
P SOGORB
R SANCHEZ
J RESIMONT
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
W WALTON
J PELLETAN
R MONTENEGRO
MME C GAVILAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
C
F
F
F
F
F
G
F
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-2-2
	 6-�1�-0-2
	12-�2�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	12-�0�-0-4
	11-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$20,313
$43,694
$15,388
$23,792
$16,405
$8,231
$8,948
$11,991
$0
$868

	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	7-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 AIVLIS (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,313
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 63 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Haruka (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/10/24 (273 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-Louis Bouchar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $9	 Joukovka	 1:32.37		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,100
4 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $13	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,246
2 of 7	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55.5	 $11	 Shandana	 1:42.99		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 17,887
1 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $3.8	 Make It Right	 2:12.95		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 12,100
9 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $67	 Gezora	 1:51.51		  ...... 37¼........................ EUR 42,087

2 THE BLACK SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-2-2 Prize Money: $43,694
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (248 Days)
Owner: Take Five Sas/mme H Sautjeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $13	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:25.23		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 25,200
4 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $2.5	 Samwest	 1:58.48		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 9	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $--	 No Limits	 2:02.94		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 7	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $13	 Maupassant	 2:43.16		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 11	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 M Le Callonec	 61.5	 $11	 Folkene	 1:33.40		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000

3 DIAMANTINE (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,388
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Besotted (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/06/25 (20 Days)
Owner: Cotton House Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*4	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 19,886
3 of 9	 31Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $*2.8	Deadly Kiss	 1:37.00		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 8	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $5	 Rue Roy	 1:37.60		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 12	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 54.5	 $*4.3	Moorea	 1:25.21		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	13]	 A Gavilan	 59	 $7	 Solas	 1:30.09		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000

4 BOEZA (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-0-0 Prize Money: $23,792
Jockey: C Loaiza (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Bintana (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/01/25 (168 Days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 C Loaiza	 55.5	 $23	 Ghawar	 1:59.80		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,000
7 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 Eponine	 1:36.20		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $29	 Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ...... 15¼........................ EUR 11,000
10 of 12	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $--	 Laith	 1:28.00		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 C Loaiza	 60	 $19	 Diamantine	 1:30.09		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000

MONT DE MARSAN | PAGE 12



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

5 CHA’HORE (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-3-1 Prize Money: $16,405
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Leen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $5.5	 Kerkila	 1:19.49		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $11	 Alreyyah	 1:31.40		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 9	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $9	 The Doctor	 1:29.74		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $11	 Diamantine	 1:30.09		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 9	 20Jun25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 53.5	 $9	 My Queen	 1:27.58		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,000

6 SHUTTERWOOD (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,231
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Great katana (USA) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/02/25 (130 Days)
Owner: Mme M Perez Carlos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 9]	 C Banz	 53.5	 $12	 Mikey	 1:30.28		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,257
6 of 11	 21Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $21	 Roman Skies	 2:05.20		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 6,000
1 of 11	 21Feb25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $--	 Artichope	 1:32.60		  ......... 13..........................EUR 7,560
2 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	10]	 M Lauron	 58.5	 $*3.8	Fleur D’aquitaine	 1:33.51		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,560
7 of 10	 18Jun25	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Castillon	 54	 $--	 Zapater	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 5,000

7 KIM WHITE (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 5 Total: 12-0-0-4 Prize Money: $8,948
Jockey: M Forest WT: 53.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Sitelle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Giraudi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 54.5	 $6	 Fleur D’aquitaine	 1:33.51		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,560
3 of 10	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 M Le Callonec	 54	 $12	 Khelonyx	 1:35.00		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 11	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 53	 $6	 Folkene	 1:33.40		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 12	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 56.5	 $19	 Golden Brown	 1:36.80		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,560
5 of 8	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 M Le Callonec	 52.5	 $12	 Grecian Ruler	 1:25.40		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500

8 PIC PEN (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,991
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 52 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Lady of devil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Thibaut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 58	 $12	 Gaulois Glorieux	 1:24.20		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 15,246
5 of 11	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Valmacca	 1:14.00		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 12,100
6 of 11	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $11	 Markus	 1:36.90		  ........... 5........................ EUR 12,100
15 of 15	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $8.5	 Key To Victory	 1:18.40		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,996
13 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Barantin	 1:33.20		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 13,230

9 EARLY LIFE (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 51.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taareef (USA) Dam: Reale (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Bayrou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $13	 Feve	 2:12.80		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 10	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $29	 Roman Forum	 1:30.40		  ......... 14........................ EUR 10,500

10 HURLEVENT (FR) Trainer: Mme C Gavilan Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 51 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Passadoble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 31Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Vermeer	 1:35.90		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $51	 Haricot	 1:39.00		  ...... 37¾........................ EUR 10,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R7 01 Jul 2025 | Aix-Les-Bains | GENTIANES HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
6:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 781
	 2	 545623
	 3	 122677
	 4	 612431
	 5	 400760
	 6	 352059
	 7	 7
	 8	 08800

GALIBIER (IRE)
FURY BOXING (FR)
MAHJOUBA (FR)
FUJI HANA (FR)
NUIT DE L’HOMME (FR)
AZOTE (FR)
BERINGIA (IRE)
MA ORENA (FR)

61.5
59.5
59.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
56
55

2
1
8
6
5
3
4
7

M CABAL  3.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
M GERMAIN  1.5 
H BOUTIN
E PUILLET-RODA  1 

A ORANI
D PROVOST
G CONGIU

M PITART
M KREBS
Y BONNEFOY
R CHOTARD
M PITART
M PITART
G BLOT
MME E CURY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
G
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	16-�0�-2-3
	12-�1�-2-1
	19-�2�-2-2
	15-�0�-4-0
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$4,959
$19,288
$16,347
$29,518
$21,652
$6,752
$0
$0

	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GALIBIER (IRE) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,959
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Garance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/25 (27 Days)
Owner: S Sutton/t Jones/j Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56	 $19	 Oracle	 2:16.67		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 A Vilchien	 56	 $41	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,500
1 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $4	 Xtraleeway	 2:04.70		  ..........nk..........................EUR 6,000

2 FURY BOXING (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 1 Total: 16-0-2-3 Prize Money: $19,288
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Sister agnes (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 12-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	10]	 M Favriaux	 56	 $19	 King Ludwig	 1:49.70		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 16	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 58	 $15	 Capman Fal	 2:17.11		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 55	 $19	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........... 7........................ EUR 12,600
2 of 13	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $10	 Lady Madeira	 2:04.56		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 9	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 58	 $9.5	 Golden Thread	 2:09.85		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,500

3 MAHJOUBA (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: $16,347
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Moonlady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/03/25 (111 Days)
Owner: P Bonnefoy/mme N Thoral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 58.5	 $*3.5	Fuji Hana	 2:09.93		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 4]	 R Alavez	 57	 $17	 Westminster Fox	 1:41.98		  .......... ½........................ EUR 12,500
6 of 9	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 R Alavez	 55	 $--	 Elusive Belardo	 1:44.67		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 14	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $9	 Young And Proud	 1:48.51		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 16	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $9	 Maple Taffy	 1:49.81		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,230

4 FUJI HANA (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-2-2 Prize Money: $29,518
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Validator (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-2 Last Win: 07/06/25 (24 Days)
Owner: S Mayan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $10	 Mahjouba	 2:09.93		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 9	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 52	 $8.5	 Pumba	 2:08.95		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 11	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Breux	 52	 $--	 Sapodilla	 2:44.48		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 10	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 51.5	 $12	 Almaromy	 2:05.30		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 51	 $5	 Sun Rise	 2:17.22		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,000
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5 NUIT DE L’HOMME (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-4-0 Prize Money: $21,652
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Yazzeyne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-4-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Jambert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 8	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Grecian Destiny	 1:34.01		  ......... 29........................ EUR 14,490
10 of 11	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $12	 Pumba	 2:09.17		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 13,230
7 of 9	 13Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 H Besnier	 58	 $15	 Quiet Wife	 1:29.04		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 13	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	10]	 B Marie	 53	 $13	 Lady Madeira	 2:04.56		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 58	 $17	 Misterwinner	 2:11.46		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,500

6 AZOTE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,752
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chemical Charge (IRE) Dam: Tres froide (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $7	 Make You Mine	 2:28.11		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 M Cabal	 53	 $11	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $7	 Mino Galeste	 1:43.59		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 9	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Cabal	 52	 $9.5	 Normandy Man	 1:38.70		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 12	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 D Provost	 55.5	 $9.5	 Ever Fast	 1:53.79		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 14,000

7 BERINGIA (IRE) Trainer: G Blot Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Kitty jones (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Blot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Cabal	 54.5	 $41	 Sylvabelle	 1:47.18		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 6,000

8 MA ORENA (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Palace Prince (GER) Dam: Polkarena (FR) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Asset-letort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Congiu	 54.5	 $41	 Bertutea	 2:20.70		  ...... 33¼........................ EUR 11,048
8 of 9	 22Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 58	 $81	 Yukai	 2:19.10		  ...... 19½........................ EUR 13,230
8 of 9	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $51	 Defully	 2:16.80		  ...... 20½........................ EUR 13,230
10 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $51	 Premonition	 1:47.16		  ...... 21¼........................ EUR 10,500
14 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $67	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:11.06		  ...... 16½..........................EUR 8,500
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 01 JUL 2025

R8 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | LANDIMAT HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
6:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 00700
	 2	 09
	 3	 305058
	 4	 482000
	 5	 093070
	 6	 075800
	 7	 650302
	 8	 326040
	 9	 200080
	10	 080498
	11	 67466
	12	 008446
	13	 006960
	14	 007955
	15	 702789
	16	 006237

MASDREAM (FR)
POTITA (FR)
PIU DREAM (FR)
LA VALE (FR)
LUNDO (FR)
VENUS DES ROCS (FR)
ANDINO (FR)
ODIN (FR)
ATLANTA (FR)
SHOWMAN (FR)
PICCINELLI (FR)
LA PORTUGAISE (FR)
ADELA (FR)
BLACK PANTHER (FR)
VERDINA (FR)
ZASTER FOR ALL (FR)

60
60
59.5
59
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
55
54.5
54
52.5
52
52

11
2
12
16
7
8
1
13
9
6
4
5
3
14
15
10

V A V D LA PENA  1.5 
C LOAIZA  1.5 
R SOUSA FERREIRA
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
D A-GAVILAN
A WERLE
G SANCHEZ
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M GRANDIN
A MEROU  1.5 
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
R DUBORD  1.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
M FOREST
V SEGUY

C ALONSO PENA
R SANCHEZ
J A OLIVEIRA
W VAITILINGOM
M ROLDAN
MLG CARVALHO
H PANTALL
A SILVA
C ALONSO PENA
J RESIMONT
MME AL GUILDOUX
T NOVAIS
F CELLIER
B LEGROS
O DE
J ROMERO

4
4
4
4
4
4
8
5
6
6
4
4
5
7
7
7

G
M
G
M
G
M
H
H
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
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1 MASDREAM (FR) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V A V D La Pena (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Erasmus (GER) Dam: Crazy fling (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cevimar 2020 S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 C Cadel	 56.5	 $51	 Mrs Holiday	 1:26.10		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 13,920
11 of 12	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $26	 Eugene Smith	 1:43.17		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 8,943
7 of 7	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 V A V D La Pena	 58	 $51	 Johnny Hammer	 1:37.30		  ...... 24½..........................EUR 8,943
12 of 12	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 V A V D La Pena	 56	 $26	 Lost In Music	 1:33.44		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 8,943
16 of 16	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 V A V D La Pena	 51	 $51	 Everstar	 1:35.30		  ...... 20½........................ EUR 13,257

2 POTITA (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Loaiza (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Totxo (IRE) Dam: Poti (SPA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 5]	 C Loaiza	 54.5	 $67	 Mrs Holiday	 1:26.10		  ......... 15........................ EUR 13,920
9 of 9	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 C Loaiza	 53	 $67	 Godessa	 1:36.40		  ......... 15..........................EUR 9,943

3 PIU DREAM (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 12 Total: 15-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,346
Jockey: R Sousa Ferreir WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Non piu diva (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 8]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 54	 $13	 Albertinelli	 1:04.95		  ......... 17........................ EUR 10,522
5 of 15	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 M Eon	 59	 $26	 Crack City	 1:18.15		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,522
10 of 12	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 W Levesque	 51	 $19	 Reve De Vallarsa	 1:10.70		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 11,048
5 of 13	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $13	 Vega	 1:18.84		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $10	 Herodion	 1:25.36		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,000

4 LA VALE (FR) Trainer: W Vaitilingom Barrier: 16 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,074
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo noipan fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Moss Vale (IRE) Dam: La rumeur (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: W Vaitilingom

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $12	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 58	 $11	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $13	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 16	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 N M L Duarte	 55	 $26	 Bonnie Hopps	 1:59.90		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,710
12 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 59.5	 $19	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 8,000
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5 LUNDO (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Le muguet (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ochoa Susperregui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 S Le Quilleuc	 60	 $34	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $8	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $8	 Super Tie Break	 1:41.26		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 10	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $19	 Stormy Tango	 1:40.86		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,000
13 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $21	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 8,000

6 VENUS DES ROCS (FR) Trainer: Mlg Carvalho Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $957
Jockey: D A-gavilan WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galikeo (UK) Dam: Adamantina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlg  De Carvalho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01May24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 C Cadel	 56.5	 $51	 Snatcher	 2:24.00		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 11,048
5 of 5	 05Jun24	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 C Cadel	 55.5	 $--	 Soft Winds	 2:25.20		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 11,574
8 of 10	 21Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $41	 La Normalienne	 2:10.46		  ......... 13..........................EUR 8,943
12 of 12	 07Sep24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $29	 Perseveranza	 2:20.00		  ...... 35½..........................EUR 8,943
15 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 N M L Duarte	 53	 $101	Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ...... 29½........................ EUR 10,710

7 ANDINO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 54-3-8-5 Prize Money: $63,623
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56.5 Good: 24-1-5-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo bay fr h Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Morena (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 27-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 25-2-2-2 Last Win: 21/02/24 (496 Days)
Owner: P Rechsteiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 T Brebion	 52	 $11	 Soan	 1:36.30		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
10 of 15	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $21	 Eaglehawk	 1:37.93		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,600
3 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $8	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $13	 Viking D’aumont	 1:41.90		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 12	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 S Saadi	 60	 $5.5	 Predetermined	 1:24.23		  .......................................EUR 8,820

8 ODIN (FR) Trainer: A Silva Barrier: 13 Total: 37-3-2-3 Prize Money: $35,689
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 56.5 Good: 27-3-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Soldieress (GER) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 17-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 05/07/24 (361 Days)
Owner: C Carvalho Macedo Campelos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $*4	 Top Glory	 1:35.60		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,080
6 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $6	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.58		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Cadel	 55.5	 $*4	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 54	 $12	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $10	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,000

9 ATLANTA (FR) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 9 Total: 37-2-8-4 Prize Money: $40,255
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 56 Good: 11-0-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Petite patch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cuadra 3-40 Racing S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 V A V D La Pena	 56	 $23	 Chief Red Cloud	 1:34.00		  ......... 14........................ EUR 12,595
12 of 15	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $26	 D Day Man	 1:23.11		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,891
10 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 V A V D La Pena	 56.5	 $26	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $15	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,080
13 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	15]	 V A V D La Pena	 59.5	 $17	 Penrhead	 1:38.50		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 7,500

10 SHOWMAN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 6 Total: 31-2-0-1 Prize Money: $28,559
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 19-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: New yorkaise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (997 Days)
Owner: D Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 13Apr24	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 A Lucas Toron	 57	 $21	 Shelbylandor	 1:05.20		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,269
13 of 14	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Crublet	 57	 $34	 The Time	 1:21.75		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,522
4 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $8.5	 Lady Pink	 1:10.08		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,000
9 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $9	 Full Gain	 1:26.57		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 12	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 60	 $6.5	 Predetermined	 1:24.23		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,820
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11 PICCINELLI (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,043
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Pensee (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Guildoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Mar24	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 58	 $6.5	 City Of Gold	 1:36.24		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 7,292
7 of 7	 14Apr24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 56	 $13	 Whiland	 1:28.80		  ......... 30..........................EUR 9,943
4 of 8	 06May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 56	 $9	 Carajones	 1:49.76		  ......... 10..........................EUR 6,313
6 of 7	 08Jul24	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 56.5	 $29	 Reconnect	 1:11.30		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 8	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 A Nicco	 56	 $41	 Nantika	 1:38.50		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 6,000

12 LA PORTUGAISE (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 5 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $4,019
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Feen melody (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Tf Vieira Teixeira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Bon	 51	 $--	 Pariolo	 2:11.44		  ......... 24........................ EUR 11,269
8 of 9	 24Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $29	 Speedy Record	 1:36.70		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 7,000
4 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 N M L Duarte	 53.5	 $51	 Polivate	 1:26.70		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 N M L Duarte	 57	 $21	 Penrhead	 1:38.50		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 N M L Duarte	 57.5	 $9.5	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,000

13 ADELA (FR) Trainer: F Cellier Barrier: 3 Total: 17-1-1-1 Prize Money: $16,593
Jockey: R Dubord (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Blue desire (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/07/23 (727 Days)
Owner: K Fernandez/mme Mp Aufeve

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 16Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Mekouche	 57	 $41	 Pastel Blues	 1:40.53		  ......... 16..........................EUR 9,996
6 of 15	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $29	 Azur As Well	 1:24.06		  ........... 2..........................EUR 8,943
9 of 15	 26Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 J Claudic	 55.5	 $15	 Royalwood	 1:29.70		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,269
6 of 7	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Dubord	 54.5	 $--	 Natural Path	 1:13.94		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,617
16 of 16	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Mme Coralie Pacaut	58	 $51	 Regalien	 1:23.00		  ...... 16½..........................EUR 6,839

14 BLACK PANTHER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 14 Total: 67-4-5-2 Prize Money: $55,659
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 35-3-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Auderville (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 44-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-1-3-1 Last Win: 10/12/23 (569 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	 54	 $--	 Gray D’albion	 1:41.33		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,450
7 of 12	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 J Nicoleau	 55	 $13	 Teranga	 1:39.77		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,500
9 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 J Lacroix	 57.5	 $21	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.94		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 6,750
5 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $15	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 J Lacroix	 55.5	 $26	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500

15 VERDINA (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 15 Total: 38-2-2-3 Prize Money: $31,470
Jockey: M Forest WT: 52 Good: 19-2-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Vernissage (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/12/21 (1298 Days)
Owner: O De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 04Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Sanchez	 55	 $17	 Karkhov	 2:02.30		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 10,173
2 of 16	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Foulon	 57	 $15	 Odin	 1:25.06		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 7,891
7 of 7	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 Mr F Guy	 68	 $*1.8	Flyleyf	 1:25.94		  ...... 18½..........................EUR 7,365
8 of 12	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 M Foulon	 60	 $7	 Mana Sis	 1:39.20		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,891
9 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 56.5	 $13	 Richmond	 1:23.70		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,943

16 ZASTER FOR ALL (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 10 Total: 24-0-2-4 Prize Money: $15,880
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 52 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Zamarrila (UK) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 17-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: F De Borja Romero Amantegui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Le Quilleuc	 53.5	 $51	 Top Glory	 2:03.20		  ...... 24¾..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	10]	 A Gutierrez Val	 53	 $41	 Becho	 1:38.80		  ........... 8..........................EUR 9,450
2 of 16	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $29	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.58		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $8.5	 Penrhead	 1:38.50		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $7	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,000
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R9 01 Jul 2025 | Aix-Les-Bains | D’ANNECY HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
6:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7050
	 2	 372806
	 3	 268004
	 4	 843264
	 5	 886845
	 6	 065003
	 7	 353304
	 8	 015786
	 9	 523577

DAY MARINER (IRE)
PUMPY GIRL (FR)
BURATTINA (IRE)
MANDLEFT (FR)
VITTVITT (FR)
SEA WINGS
VENTURA VISION (FR)
FETE JOYEUSE (FR)
AFTERGLOW (FR)

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
55.5
52

3
9
5
2
1
8
6
4
7

H BOUTIN
D PROVOST
M VELON  1.5 
A CRASTUS
M GERMAIN  1.5 
A ORANI
G CONGIU
A BALLY  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 

L VITABILE
S EVENO
A ACKER
Y BONNEFOY
MME L SALTON
M KREBS
MME E CURY
S EVENO
MME Y VOLLMER

4
7
7
8
5
9
7
6
6

G
M
M
M
M
G
M
M
M

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
63
--
64
62
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-0
	52-�3�-7-10
	35-�4�-4-5
	79-�5�-7-8
	39-�1�-3-3
	72-�3�-10-11
	62-�5�-1-11
	20-�1�-2-2
	33-�0�-2-6

$661
$70,767
$58,648
$93,558
$39,155
$87,575
$63,398
$16,525
$25,230

	1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-2
	10-�1�-1-0
	50-�4�-7-7
	18-�0�-1-1
	18-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DAY MARINER (IRE) Trainer: L Vitabile Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $661
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Cocoon (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Vitabile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $11	 Southern Meteor	 1:28.84		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,606
13 of 13	 17Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Disturbed	 -- --- --		  ..................................... EUR 11,269
5 of 14	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58	 $34	 Abacur	 1:35.52		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 8,000
15 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $21	 Soan	 1:36.30		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 11,000

2 PUMPY GIRL (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 9 Total: 52-3-7-10 Prize Money: $70,767
Jockey: D Provost WT: 59.5 Good: 20-2-1-5 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-2
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Pump pump daisy (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-2-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-5-4 Last Win: 03/03/24 (485 Days)
Owner: S Eveno

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $13	 Exhit	 2:11.60		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,450
2 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Ocean Diamond	 2:13.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 A Orani	 54	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,710
13 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 58	 $17	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ...... 28¼..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 55	 $12	 Sir Garsing	 2:12.61		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,000

3 BURATTINA (IRE) Trainer: A Acker Barrier: 5 Total: 35-4-4-5 Prize Money: $58,648
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 17-2-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire m Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Nonna iole (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-1-1 Last Win: 11/01/24 (537 Days)
Owner: E Wisser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 55.5	 $5	 The Charmer	 1:53.70		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	12]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $13	 Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $12	 Waitara	 2:10.82		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,000
12 of 16	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	11]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $12	 Princess Zizou	 2:02.67		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 15	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 59	 $19	 Silver Beauty	 2:08.99		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,000

4 MANDLEFT (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 2 Total: 79-5-7-8 Prize Money: $93,558
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 30-2-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 50-4-7-7
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Midleft (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 63-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 44-2-5-6 Last Win: 04/11/24 (239 Days)
Owner: P Wulk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $8.5	 Cruella De Vil	 2:05.40		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 S Chuette	 54	 $15	 Mowgli	 2:01.51		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 S Chuette	 57	 $5.5	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 10	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 R Alavez	 50.5	 $13	 Kaboom	 2:11.54		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 S Chuette	 58	 $13	 Vyborg	 2:14.58		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
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5 VITTVITT (FR) Trainer: Mme L Salton Barrier: 1 Total: 39-1-3-3 Prize Money: $39,155
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 20-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/05/23 (764 Days)
Owner: Mme L Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $8	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 M Brunelli	 57	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $10	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 15	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Breizh Moon	 1:43.67		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 8	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 58	 $--	 Moudir	 2:07.44		  ........... 9..........................EUR 7,500

6 SEA WINGS Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 8 Total: 72-3-10-11 Prize Money: $87,575
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58.5 Good: 41-2-5-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo chestnut uk g Fav: 6-1-0-2 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-1
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Infallible (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 33-1-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-4-4 Last Win: 14/03/24 (474 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $10	 La Doloise	 1:58.03		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 15	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59	 $12	 Miss Supernova	 1:58.66		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 12,600
14 of 15	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	14]	 J Moutard	 58	 $19	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:57.27		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $29	 Princess Zizou	 2:02.67		  ........... 9..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 11	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $21	 Ladybug	 2:11.62		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,500

7 VENTURA VISION (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 6 Total: 62-5-1-11 Prize Money: $63,398
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 58.5 Good: 32-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Great trip (USA) J+H: 12-0-0-3 Turf: 41-5-1-9 Soft/Heavy: 30-3-1-10 Last Win: 10/10/23 (630 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Bertrand Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $6	 Buti	 1:29.50		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,891
3 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $13	 Green Curry	 1:54.30		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 57.5	 $9	 Opera	 1:54.60		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 G Congiu	 56	 $12	 Boomerang	 1:41.40		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $11	 Lorlisalsa	 1:36.26		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500

8 FETE JOYEUSE (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 4 Total: 20-1-2-2 Prize Money: $16,525
Jockey: A Bally (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo isabel fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Luck Of The Kitten (USA) Dam: Festa in borgo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/25 (176 Days)
Owner: J Perold/mme S Perold Masson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 G Sias	 53.5	 $15	 Soiziya	 2:22.40		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,417
5 of 13	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	11]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $23	 Exhit	 2:11.60		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,450
7 of 14	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 G Sias	 56	 $--	 Ocean Diamond	 2:13.30		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,500
8 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 55.5	 $11	 Amiata	 2:35.90		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	11]	 A Orani	 60	 $13	 Cloud Man	 2:17.30		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,500

9 AFTERGLOW (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 7 Total: 33-0-2-6 Prize Money: $25,230
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 18-0-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 50-52kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tortsanlottie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: M Kaiser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 54	 $5.5	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 53	 $*4.3	Xarun	 2:17.91		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
5 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	10]	 D Breux	 51	 $9.5	 Sir Garsing	 2:15.75		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 11	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 54	 $*2.8	Ladybug	 2:11.62		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Breux	 52	 $7.5	 Silver Beauty	 2:08.99		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,000
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R10 01 Jul 2025 | Mont De Marsan | LANGALERIE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
7:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 410511
	 2	 841560
	 3	 830006
	 4	 914338
	 5	 343220
	 6	 066000
	 7	 073000
	 8	 759086
	 9	 589010
	10	 153017
	11	 517230
	12	 117105
	13	 021774
	14	 088808
	15	 900700
	16	 534021

GOLDEN BEACH
FULL GAIN (FR)
CASANDRA (FR)
SUPER TIE BREAK (FR)
MONTIGNY (FR)
MACANELLA (FR)
TIERCEVILLE (FR)
HONG KONG STAR (FR)
PIC DU MIDI (FR)
VIRIMOON ETOILE (FR)
OLIVA (FR)
TERANGA (FR)
POLIVATE (FR)
BLOOD DIAMOND (FR)
WATHAB (FR)
PENRHEAD (FR)

60
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56
56
56
55.5
55

13
1
11
4
15
6
3
9
5
16
8
7
12
10
14
2

F LEFEBVRE
M GRANDIN
A GAVILAN
M FOREST
V CHENET
G SANCHEZ
J MOUTARD
A WERLE
M FOULON
M LE CALLONEC  1.5 
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
V SEGUY
G T DE PREVAUX
G GUEDJ-GAY
A GUTIERREZ VAL

S GOUVAZE
J RESIMONT
T NOVAIS
MME S GAVILAN
J RESIMONT
M ROLDAN
J PELLETAN
O TRIGODET
D WATRIGANT
C GOURDAIN
MLG CARVALHO
B LEGROS
A SILVA
M ROLDAN
R MONTENEGRO
M ROLDAN

6
6
5
4
6
4
4
8
4
7
6
5
7
4
4
5

G
M
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
M
M
M
G
M

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

67
--
--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	41-�6�-7-2
	38-�6�-3-3
	26-�4�-3-3
	14-�1�-2-2
	37-�2�-3-6
	18-�1�-2-1
	13-�0�-2-2
	67-�4�-7-12
	 7-�1�-0-0
	38-�4�-5-5
	31-�2�-6-2
	38-�4�-2-2
	40-�3�-6-3
	22-�1�-0-1
	23-�0�-3-5
	29-�2�-5-3

$74,290
$57,453
$39,382
$22,111
$45,924
$22,374
$11,506
$77,805
$9,590
$59,665
$39,727
$40,096
$54,895
$21,127
$27,291
$29,527

	9-�1�-1-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	14-�0�-2-3
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	41-�4�-6-8
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-3-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-1
	8-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 GOLDEN BEACH Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 13 Total: 41-6-7-2 Prize Money: $74,290
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 60 Good: 19-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Mirror lake (UK) J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 29-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-0 Last Win: 18/06/25 (13 Days)
Owner: S Gouvaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $15	 Daysaniya	 1:58.90		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,417
12 of 15	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $--	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:40.37		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 11,269
5 of 12	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 Y Barille	 57.5	 $17	 Sweep Away	 1:53.80		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 5,250
1 of 16	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $13	 Everstorm	 2:06.47		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $--	 Olaf The Big One	 1:45.51		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,000

2 FULL GAIN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 1 Total: 38-6-3-3 Prize Money: $57,453
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 59 Good: 21-2-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Shakila (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/04/25 (82 Days)
Owner: J Finch/s Sutton/j Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $12	 Herodion	 1:25.36		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,000
1 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $4	 Grey Belle	 1:26.57		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,000
5 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $15	 Black Lives Matter	 1:23.74		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 14	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 S Le Quilleuc	 53.5	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:27.50		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,000
0 of 13	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 Hugo Journiac	 60	 $13	 Princess Zizou	 1:22.85		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,000

3 CASANDRA (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 11 Total: 26-4-3-3 Prize Money: $39,382
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 59 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Dynamo ace (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/06/24 (374 Days)
Owner: Reverdite Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $15	 Geopolitic	 1:41.27		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,417
10 of 16	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 54.5	 $--	 Fleur De Sel	 1:40.94		  ...... 41¼..........................EUR 8,000
11 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 N M L Duarte	 61	 $21	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ......... 12..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 14	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 54.5	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:27.50		  ......... 17..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 16	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $26	 Rosadora	 1:38.46		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 12,600

4 SUPER TIE BREAK (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $22,111
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Peldrine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 02/04/25 (90 Days)
Owner: M Arch/p Boulakia/a Klodawski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 56	 $34	 Loki	 1:41.26		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 8	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Le Callonec	 59	 $*2.9	Nantika	 1:38.50		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 12	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $11	 Placeholder	 1:21.93		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 13	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $6.5	 High Violet	 1:28.83		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 11	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $6.5	 Perli Chope	 1:12.80		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,710
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5 MONTIGNY (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 15 Total: 37-2-3-6 Prize Money: $45,924
Jockey: V Chenet WT: 58 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-2-3
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: La mouche (UK) J+H: 15-1-2-4 Turf: 26-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-5 Last Win: 10/04/24 (447 Days)
Owner: Sk Faye/f Sarlatte/t Marie/chenu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 6]	 V Chenet	 57	 $9	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 V Chenet	 58	 $*4.3	Lauper	 1:32.80		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,710
2 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 V Chenet	 58	 $5.5	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 V Chenet	 58	 $11	 Black Lives Matter	 1:23.74		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,000
13 of 16	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	16]	 V Chenet	 55	 $--	 Okapina’s Light	 1:20.35		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 17,010

6 MACANELLA (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 6 Total: 18-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,374
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marcela howard (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/09/24 (279 Days)
Owner: I  Arruti Corta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 04Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 55	 $34	 Haute Gamme	 2:07.10		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 54	 $34	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,000
13 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 61	 $21	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 8,500
14 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $34	 Hollyhock	 1:39.57		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 14	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 A Baeza Gutierrez	 53	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:27.50		  ...... 20¼..........................EUR 8,000

7 TIERCEVILLE (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 3 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $11,506
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Trawangane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Wh & Sourcing/mme S Pelletan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 57	 $17	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.84		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,574
3 of 12	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 58.5	 $7	 Batesca	 1:42.09		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,943
10 of 12	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 59.5	 $9.5	 Mara Wood	 1:42.59		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 8,943
10 of 10	 19Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $11	 Shooter	 1:34.30		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 6,839
11 of 12	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Rodriguez	 51	 $29	 Denisjonh	 2:06.88		  ...... 41½........................ EUR 10,080

8 HONG KONG STAR (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 9 Total: 67-4-7-12 Prize Money: $77,805
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57.5 Good: 38-2-5-7 Track: 9-0-2-0

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-4-6-8
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Cheg (FR) J+H: 17-1-2-4 Turf: 59-4-7-10 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-2-3 Last Win: 23/03/24 (465 Days)
Owner: O O Trigodet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 59	 $9	 Lauper	 1:32.80		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,710
9 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 A Werle	 59	 $9	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $26	 Black Lives Matter	 1:23.74		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 9	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 I Chabiron	 61.5	 $6.5	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:13.09		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 7,000
6 of 10	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 53.5	 $29	 Jugando	 1:27.56		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 8,000

9 PIC DU MIDI (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,590
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Riviere de perles (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: Sas Mon Romain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 D Morin	 55.5	 $--	 Grecian Storm	 1:59.70		  ......... 17........................ EUR 11,932
9 of 11	 04Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 51	 $12	 Haute Gamme	 2:07.10		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,500
11 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	12]	 D Morin	 60	 $17	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:13.54		  ...... 21¼..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Le Callonec	 54	 $21	 Valina	 1:37.60		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,710
11 of 16	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 D Morin	 57.5	 $17	 Rosadora	 1:38.46		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,600

10 VIRIMOON ETOILE (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 16 Total: 38-4-5-5 Prize Money: $59,665
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-1-4-3 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Virimoon (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-2 Last Win: 29/05/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Amaury De La Bouillerie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 M Le Callonec	 58	 $*5	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 8	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 A Gourdain	 67.5	 $12	 Houbi	 1:09.67		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 R Dubord	 58	 $15	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 9	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 A Gourdain	 68	 $5.5	 Kaleocreek	 1:13.09		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,000
7 of 11	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 Mme Mickaelle Michel	 57.5	 $6	 Perli Chope	 1:12.80		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,710
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11 OLIVA (FR) Trainer: Mlg Carvalho Barrier: 8 Total: 31-2-6-2 Prize Money: $39,727
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-1-5-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bce fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Galanaa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 13/11/24 (230 Days)
Owner: Mlg  De Carvalho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 13Nov24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59.5	 $13	 Polivate	 1:33.80		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,417
7 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $8.5	 Chief Red Cloud	 1:34.00		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,595
2 of 14	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 M Foulon	 51	 $12	 Italo	 1:35.70		  ........... 3........................ EUR 12,100
3 of 15	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 M Foulon	 60	 $10	 Valina	 1:35.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 11,970
11 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 57.5	 $19	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,710

12 TERANGA (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 7 Total: 38-4-2-2 Prize Money: $40,096
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 18-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-2-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Kyma (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/05/25 (40 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 10Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $*3	 Stanto	 1:25.38		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,000
7 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*4.5	Fecamp	 1:24.03		  ........... 5..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 12	 22May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 59	 $5.5	 Vega Dream	 1:39.77		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 12	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 J Lacroix	 51	 $26	 Nova Hope	 1:40.09		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 16	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 59	 $--	 Magic Treville	 1:20.79		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,000

13 POLIVATE (FR) Trainer: A Silva Barrier: 12 Total: 40-3-6-3 Prize Money: $54,895
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 6-1-2-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Ulivate (IRE) J+H: 9-2-3-0 Turf: 22-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-3-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (80 Days)
Owner: A Macedo Da Silva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $19	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $7	 La Vale	 1:26.70		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $13	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,080
7 of 14	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56	 $13	 King Robbe	 1:02.03		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 9	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $8.5	 Instruit	 1:04.90		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,500

14 BLOOD DIAMOND (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 10 Total: 22-1-0-1 Prize Money: $21,127
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 56 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Diamond light (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 19-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/08/23 (679 Days)
Owner: Haras De Ulia Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 11Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $29	 Lost In Music	 1:36.90		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 S Le Quilleuc	 55	 $51	 Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 10	 09Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 53	 $41	 Grecian Star	 1:38.70		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 59.5	 $23	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 10,710
8 of 9	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58	 $17	 Instruit	 1:04.90		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,500

15 WATHAB (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 14 Total: 23-0-3-5 Prize Money: $27,291
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55.5 Good: 12-0-2-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Ysandre (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 14Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	14]	 M Forest	 53.5	 $34	 Godessa	 1:26.00		  ......... 12........................ EUR 12,100
13 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 60	 $34	 Lauper	 1:38.90		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,710
7 of 16	 12Apr25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $15	 Mangaken	 1:25.20		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,500
12 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $15	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,710
14 of 16	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $26	 Bonnie Hopps	 1:59.90		  ...... 19¾........................ EUR 10,710

16 PENRHEAD (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 2 Total: 29-2-5-3 Prize Money: $29,527
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 55 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (SPA) Dam: Penorka (SPA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 14-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (41 Days)
Owner: F Martin-barrios Madrazo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 59.5	 $6.5	 Becho	 1:38.80		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,450
4 of 14	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $*4	 Alpha Spirit	 1:40.50		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $5	 Super Cute	 2:02.88		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 9	 23Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 A Baeza	 55.5	 $--	 Padme	 1:49.84		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 4,500
1 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $*5	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:38.50		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,500
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R11 01 Jul 2025 | Aix-Les-Bains | HENRI DE SEYSSEL HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
7:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 030813
	 2	 059007
	 3	 613525
	 4	 043333
	 5	 721116
	 6	 283322
	 7	 870077
	 8	 744100
	 9	 882598

SWEEP AWAY (FR)
CURARO LIGHT (FR)
MOMO NELSON (IRE)
AGOUREIL (FR)
CROCUS BORGET (FR)
BLUFF (FR)
SKADOOSH (FR)
IPHITOS
VITUS BERING (FR)

60
60
59.5
58.5
58
58
56.5
56
55

8
4
1
6
9
3
2
5
7

E PUILLET-RODA  1 

A ORANI
M GERMAIN  1.5 
G CONGIU
A CRASTUS
S RUIS
M VELON  1.5 
H BOUTIN
M CABAL  2.5 

M PITART
PICCHI / A P
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
MME E CURY
J ANDREU
N PERRET
M PIMBONNET
F FORESI
A MAUBON

5
6
6
6
7
5
4
8
4

G
M
G
H
G
G
G
G
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	21-�2�-2-5
	15-�0�-1-0
	44-�4�-7-4
	43-�2�-4-12
	38-�3�-2-5
	28-�3�-4-3
	35-�3�-1-3
	51-�7�-3-6
	 8-�0�-1-0

$33,523
$14,262
$74,612
$60,341
$38,169
$49,649
$45,455
$72,670
$7,652

	8-�1�-1-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-5-2
	17-�1�-2-3
	7-�3�-1-1
	7-�0�-4-2
	11-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 SWEEP AWAY (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 8 Total: 21-2-2-5 Prize Money: $33,523
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.0) WT: 60 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 6-0-0-2 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-2
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Lady of the waves (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-3 Last Win: 27/05/25 (35 Days)
Owner: J N  Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $11	 Noce D’or	 1:38.33		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,500
10 of 13	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*3.8	Grand Libya	 1:37.58		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 12	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $9	 Lunala	 1:52.63		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 12	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $10	 Inclination	 1:53.80		  ........... 1..........................EUR 5,250
3 of 9	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $13	 Sea Gardens	 2:13.70		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,000

2 CURARO LIGHT (FR) Trainer: Picchi / A P Barrier: 4 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: $14,262
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Geriba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Picchi Galoppo Srl / A P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $--	 Agador	 2:10.11		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 8,134
9 of 15	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	11]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 All Story	 2:11.14		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 9,151
13 of 13	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 59	 $13	 Black Wall	 1:52.89		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,566
11 of 16	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.87		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 11,269
7 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 59.5	 $29	 Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500

3 MOMO NELSON (IRE) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 1 Total: 44-4-7-4 Prize Money: $74,612
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 21-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-5-2
Sire: Mount Nelson (UK) Dam: Momo no sekku (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-4-2 Last Win: 16/04/25 (76 Days)
Owner: Mme Ll Rohn-pelvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $10	 Kaboom	 2:15.74		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $10	 Rajmamaille	 2:19.03		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 10	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $11	 Kaboom	 2:11.54		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $7.5	 Foxey Lady	 2:11.14		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,860
5 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $4.3	 Damask Blade	 2:15.49		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,500

4 AGOUREIL (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 6 Total: 43-2-4-12 Prize Money: $60,341
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 58.5 Good: 19-1-1-6 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-2-3
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Kylayne (UK) J+H: 16-0-2-6 Turf: 19-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-5 Last Win: 05/04/24 (452 Days)
Owner: Ec Bertrand Milliere/p Pelletier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $17	 Forbidden Secret	 2:16.80		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 15	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	15]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $--	 Ketamine Bailly	 2:15.50		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 13	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 G Congiu	 58.5	 $15	 Fearless Cheetah	 1:59.70		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,860
3 of 10	 29May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 G Congiu	 59.5	 $10	 Kaboom	 2:11.54		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,500
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5 CROCUS BORGET (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 9 Total: 38-3-2-5 Prize Money: $38,169
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 22-2-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Bella donna borget (FR) J+H: 6-3-0-0 Turf: 23-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-2 Last Win: 15/05/25 (47 Days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 23Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 53	 $6	 Culture	 2:00.58		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Rabbah	 2:07.77		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 9	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Triptajika	 2:01.36		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 58	 $*4.5	Rosissim	 2:06.24		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 9	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:04.06		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500

6 BLUFF (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 28-3-4-3 Prize Money: $49,649
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-4-2
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Feigned (UK) J+H: 9-0-3-2 Turf: 18-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-3-3 Last Win: 09/10/23 (631 Days)
Owner: G Haddad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Rio D’octobre	 2:09.04		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 9,000
3 of 11	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 58	 $*3.8	Sparkel For Us	 2:10.42		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,710
3 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $*4.3	Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 12	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 57	 $*2.6	Ben De Diane	 2:09.33		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,000
2 of 9	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:04.06		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,500

7 SKADOOSH (FR) Trainer: M Pimbonnet Barrier: 2 Total: 35-3-1-3 Prize Money: $45,455
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Via con me (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 06/12/24 (207 Days)
Owner: M Macari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 R Pimbonnet	 59	 $29	 Wedgewood Pearl	 2:13.00		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,000
10 of 12	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 59.5	 $26	 Momo Nelson	 2:15.74		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 8,500
12 of 15	 08May25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 R Pimbonnet	 58	 $26	 Rajmamaille	 2:19.03		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 13	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 59.5	 $23	 Lord Post Office	 1:39.31	 	 ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 12	 06Jun25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 59	 $11	 Sijoux	 2:14.95		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500

8 IPHITOS Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 5 Total: 51-7-3-6 Prize Money: $72,670
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 27-4-1-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-1
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Anew (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-5-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-1 Last Win: 02/09/24 (302 Days)
Owner: Mme L Leclercq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 56.5	 $8.5	 Darlyvi	 2:44.30		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,269
4 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 F Foresi	 59	 $9.5	 Black Morning	 2:14.10		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,943
1 of 10	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Living Nelson	 2:03.46		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,365
15 of 15	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5.5	 Lagoone Chope	 2:10.17		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 8,417
13 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 59	 $67	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,500

9 VITUS BERING (FR) Trainer: A Maubon Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,652
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Tres froide (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 02Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 G Champier	 68	 $21	 Shalaa Dancer	 3:53.80		  ......... 50........................................
2 of 8	 09Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Ubeda	 67	 $5	 Lugubriss	 3:57.05		  ......... 13........................................
5 of 7	 01Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Ubeda	 67	 $9.5	 Cargo De Nuit	 4:19.41		  ........... 6........................................
9 of 10	 02Apr25	 COM	turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 B Gelhay	 68	 $67	 Rock Me Charly	 4:21.20		  ...... 48½........................................
8 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:45.51		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,000
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